
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

1 

8 

No. 

89 

35 

2 

98 

10 

74 

125 

30 

75 

Name 

Clement Lee 

Evan Jacobs 

Austin Varco 

David Varco 

Rocco Ruzic 

Gabe Estrada Jr 

Christopher Hamilton 

Mark Higginbotham 

David Mitchell 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SMT 

SM 

Laps 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

14 

Total Tm 

31:34.652 

31:35.021 

31:50.591 

32:05.432 

32:08.448 

32:34.933 

32:38.063 

32:58.368 

30:45.429 

Best Tm 

2:04.775 

2:05.499 

2:06.316 

2:06.941 

2:06.975 

2:08.810 

2:09.055 

2:09.676 

2:09.709 

Make 

1 9 9 4  M a zda  M ia ta  

1 9 9 0  M a zda  M ia ta  

1 9 9 9   M a z d a  M ia ta  

1 9 9 9  M a zda  M ia ta  

1 9 9 9  M a zda  M ia ta  

1 9 9 6  M a zda  M ia ta  

1 9 9 0  M a zda  M ia ta  

1 9 9 3  M a zda  M ia ta  

1 9 9 9  M a zda  M ia ta  

Hometown 

San Diego, Ca 

Encino, CA 

Bonita, CA 

Bonita, CA 

Humble, TX 

El Cajon, CA 

Tempe, AZ 

Federal Way, WA 

Yucaipa, CA 

Member # 

316101 

549144 

636459 

227164 

690080 

479092 

629262 

60380 

629336 

Region 

CSCC 

CSCC 

CSCC 

CSCC 

CSCC 

CSCC 

CSCC 

Nwst 

CSCC 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  
2  

New Track Record (2:09.676) for SMT by Mark Higginbotham. 
Car #89 Moved 2 position failure to leave racing room 
Car #89 was put back in orignal position due to the courts ruling 

Printed: 3/11/2024 12:36:58 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Dennis Chalfont 

Chief Steward: Joseph Hobbs 

Chairman SOM: Jerry Anderson 

Sanction #23-TERG-59400/23-R/59397 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club 

Margin of Victory 

0.369 

Avg. Speed 

76.383 

Best Lap Tm 

2:04.775 

Best Speed 

77.323 

Best Lap by 

89 - Clement Lee 

 

CALIFORNIA SPORTS CAR CLUB 

Group 3 SM 

Race Sunday OFFICIAL- Corrected Results 

Race (30:00 Time) started at 12:48:03 

#13CW 2.680 miles 

11/5/2023 12:45 
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BUTTONWILLOW RACEWAY


