

CALIFORNIA SPORTS CAR CLUB
NOVEMBER 4-5, 2023
BUTTONWILLOW RACEWAY



CALIFORNIA SPORTS CAR CLUB

Sorted on Laps

Group 3 SM

#13CW 2.680 miles

Race Sunday OFFICIAL- Corrected Results

11/5/2023 12:45

Race (30:00 Time) started at 12:48:03

Pos	PIC	No.	Name	Class	Laps	Total Tm	Best Tm	Make	Hometown	Member #	Region
1	1	89	Clement Lee	SM	15	31:34.652	2:04.775	1994 Mazda Mia	San Diego, Ca	316101	CSCC
2	2	35	Evan Jacobs	SM	15	31:35.021	2:05.499	1990 Mazda Mia	Encino, CA	549144	CSCC
3	3	2	Austin Varco	SM	15	31:50.591	2:06.316	1999 Mazda Mia	Bonita, CA	636459	CSCC
4	4	98	David Varco	SM	15	32:05.432	2:06.941	1999 Mazda Mia	Bonita, CA	227164	CSCC
5	5	10	Rocco Ruzic	SM	15	32:08.448	2:06.975	1999 Mazda Mia	Humble, TX	690080	CSCC
6	6	74	Gabe Estrada Jr	SM	15	32:34.933	2:08.810	1996 Mazda Mia	El Cajon, CA	479092	CSCC
7	7	125	Christopher Hamilton	SM	15	32:38.063	2:09.055	1990 Mazda Mia	Tempe, AZ	629262	CSCC
8	1	30	Mark Higginbotham	SMT	15	32:58.368	2:09.676	1993 Mazda Mia	Federal Way, WA	60380	Nwst
9	8	75	David Mitchell	SM	14	30:45.429	2:09.709	1999 Mazda Mia	Yucaipa, CA	629336	CSCC

Announcements

New Track Record (2:09.676) for SMT by Mark Higginbotham.

Car #89 Moved 2 position failure to leave racing room

Car #89 was put back in original position due to the courts ruling

Margin of Victory	Avg. Speed	Best Lap Tm	Best Speed	Best Lap by
0.369	76.383	2:04.775	77.323	89 - Clement Lee

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Dennis Chalfont

Orbits

Chief Steward: Joseph Hobbs

Chairman SOM: Jerry Anderson

Sanction #23-TERG-59400/23-R/59397

Printed: 3/11/2024 12:36:58 PM



www.mylaps.com

Licensed to: California Sports Car Club